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EDUCATION Michigan State University 

Anticipated Ph.D., 2024 
 
B.A. Indiana University- Bloomington 
BA Criminal Justice, BA Psychology 
Minor: Slavic & East European Language and Culture 

2019- 
 
 
2015-2019 

   
RESEARCH 
INTERESTS 

Policing 
Law Enforcement Organizations  
Law Enforcement Training 
Anti-Counterfeiting and Illicit Trade 

 

   
RESEARCH 
EXPERIENCE 

Center for Anti-Counterfeiting and Product Protection  
(A-CAPP), Michigan State University  
Advisor: Dr. Jeff Rojek 
Title: Graduate Assistant 
Project: Product Counterfeiting Database 
 
Police Research Lab, Michigan State University 
Advisors: Dr. Scott Wolfe & Dr. Jeff Rojek 
Title: Graduate Assistant  
 
School of Criminal Justice, Michigan State University 
Advisor: Dr. Jeff Rojek 
Title: Graduate Assistant  
 
Criminal Justice Department, Indiana University 
Professor: Dr. Marla Sandys 
Title: Research Assistant  
Project: Murder in Indiana: Gathering Incident, Court, and 
Sentencing Information for Murder Cases  
 
 
 
 

2021- 
 
 
 
 
 
2020 -  
 
 
 
2019 - 
 
 
 
2017-2019 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Psychology and Brain Sciences Department, Indiana 
University 
Professor: Dr. Thomas Busey 
Title: Research Assistant  
Projects: Decision Making in Forensics: Fingerprint Analysis & 
Blood Spatter Analysis in Experts Versus Amateurs 

2018-2019 

   
PRESENTATIONS Criminology Consortium (Crim Con), Online 2020 
 Presented Murder in Indiana Project  
   
 Indiana University Criminal Justice Symposium  

Presenter for the IU Cadet Program  
Distinguished Presenter for Murder in Indiana Project 
 
Midwestern Criminal Justice Association Conference, 
Chicago, IL 
Presented Murder in Indiana Project 

 
2018 
2018 
 
2019 

   
NON-ACADEMIC 
EXPERIENCE 

Indiana University Police Department 
Cadet  
Police Officer 
Investigations Internship with IUPD Detectives 
 
Criminal Justice Student Association (IU) 
Member 
Treasurer 
 
Girl Scouts of America- Central Indiana CSA Roundup 
Instructor for Self-Defense class 
 
Schad & Schad Trial Lawyers 
Legal Intern 

 
2017-2018 
2018-2019 
2019 
 
 
2015-2019 
2016-2017 
 
2018 
 
 
2017 

   
AWARDS & 
MEMBERSHIPS 

 
Arthur F. Brandstatter Scholarship  

 
2020 

   
 Indiana University  

Hutton Honors College 
Criminal Justice Outstanding Senior Award  
Graduated with Highest Distinction 
 
Phi Beta Kappa Honors Society 
 
Indiana University Police Academy  

 
2015-2019 
2019 
2019 
 
2019- 
 
2018 

 
 
 
 

  



REFERENCES Dr. Jeff Rojek 
Michigan State University, School of Criminal Justice 
655 Auditorium Rd, 450 Baker Hall 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
rojekjef@msu.edu, 517-432-4232 
 
Dr. Marla Sandys 
Indiana University, Criminal Justice Dept.  
1033 E 3rd Street, Office 327 
Bloomington, IN 47405 
msandys@indiana.edu, 812-855-5892 
 

 

 


