# Lisa Moore

## Michigan State University

## Curriculum Vitae, August 2021

CONTACT	Email: moorel20@msu.edu Phone: 812-786-2421 Address: 655 Auditorium Rd., 136 Baker Hall East Lansing, MI 48824	
EDUCATION	Michigan State University Anticipated Ph.D., 2024	2019-
	<b>B.A. Indiana University- Bloomington</b> BA Criminal Justice, BA Psychology Minor: Slavic & East European Language and Culture	2015-2019
RESEARCH INTERESTS	Policing Law Enforcement Organizations Law Enforcement Training Anti-Counterfeiting and Illicit Trade	
RESEARCH EXPERIENCE	<b>Center for Anti-Counterfeiting and Product Protection</b> <b>(A-CAPP), Michigan State University</b> Advisor: Dr. Jeff Rojek Title: Graduate Assistant Project: Product Counterfeiting Database	2021-
	<b>Police Research Lab, Michigan State University</b> Advisors: Dr. Scott Wolfe & Dr. Jeff Rojek Title: Graduate Assistant	2020 -
	<b>School of Criminal Justice, Michigan State University</b> Advisor: Dr. Jeff Rojek Title: Graduate Assistant	2019 -
	<b>Criminal Justice Department, Indiana University</b> Professor: Dr. Marla Sandys Title: Research Assistant Project: <i>Murder in Indiana:</i> Gathering Incident, Court, and Sentencing Information for Murder Cases	2017-2019

	<b>Psychology and Brain Sciences Department, Indiana</b> <b>University</b> Professor: Dr. Thomas Busey Title: Research Assistant Projects: <i>Decision Making in Forensics:</i> Fingerprint Analysis & Blood Spatter Analysis in Experts Versus Amateurs	2018-2019
PRESENTATIONS	Criminology Consortium (Crim Con), Online Presented <i>Murder in Indiana</i> Project	2020
	<b>Indiana University Criminal Justice Symposium</b> Presenter for the IU Cadet Program Distinguished Presenter for <i>Murder in Indiana</i> Project	2018 2018
	<b>Midwestern Criminal Justice Association Conference, Chicago, IL</b> Presented <i>Murder in Indiana</i> Project	2019
NON-ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE	<b>Indiana University Police Department</b> Cadet Police Officer Investigations Internship with IUPD Detectives	2017-2018 2018-2019 2019
	<b>Criminal Justice Student Association (IU)</b> Member Treasurer	2015-2019 2016-2017
	<b>Girl Scouts of America- Central Indiana CSA Roundup</b> Instructor for Self-Defense class	2018
	Schad & Schad Trial Lawyers Legal Intern	2017
AWARDS & MEMBERSHIPS	Arthur F. Brandstatter Scholarship	2020
	<b>Indiana University</b> Hutton Honors College Criminal Justice Outstanding Senior Award Graduated with Highest Distinction	2015-2019 2019 2019
	Phi Beta Kappa Honors Society	2019-
	Indiana University Police Academy	2018

#### REFERENCES **Dr. Jeff Rojek**

Michigan State University, School of Criminal Justice 655 Auditorium Rd, 450 Baker Hall East Lansing, MI 48824 rojekjef@msu.edu, 517-432-4232

### Dr. Marla Sandys

Indiana University, Criminal Justice Dept. 1033 E 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Office 327 Bloomington, IN 47405 msandys@indiana.edu, 812-855-5892